BLM ARIZONA
COST RECOVERY FEE SCHEDULE

PRODUCT/SERVICE

CURRENT RATE

DESCRIPTION

COMMENTS

STANDARD COPIES
(Black and white)
8% x 11"upto 11 x 17"

$0.15 per page per side
(i.e. $0.30 for
double-sided)

Black and white paper
copies, reproduced on a
copier or printer.

43 CFR Subtitle A,
Appendix A to Part 2,
Fee Schedule.

COLOR COPIES
8% x 11"

8% x14"upto11 x 17"

$0.90 per page per side

$1.50 per page per side

Paper copies
reproduced on a color
copier or printer.

43 CFR Subtitle A,
Appendix A to Part 2,
Fee Schedule.

SCANNED COPIES
8% x11"upto11 x 17"

$0.15 per page
+ Scan time
+ Cost of media

Paper documents
scanned into an
electronic format.
(e.g., PDF)

43 CFR Subtitle A,
Part 2, Subpart G
§2.42(d) and
Appendix A to Part 2,
Fee Schedule,

MICROFILM AND
APERTURE CARD COPIES

8% x 11" up to 11 x 17" Paper
Copies

$1.10 per page

Paper or electronic
copies produced from
micrographics
reader/scanner/ printer.

43 CFR Subtitle A,
Part 2, Subpart G
82.42(c)

Electronic copies

include e-mail.
Scanned Copies $1.10 per page
+ Scan time
+ Cost of media
CERTIFICATION OF $0.25 per certification 43 U.S.C. 1460

RECORD

The rate applies per
document, not per

page.
RESEARCH/SEARCH and $6.00 per 15 minutes Clerical (GS-1 through | Search/Review:
REVIEW: ($24.00 per hour) GS-7) 43 CFR Subtitle A,

(Includes automated data
compilation, manipulation, or
searching.)

SCAN:
Time spent by personnel
scanning the requested records.

Time taken to locate, review, or
scan a record when such time
exceeds 15 minutes: charged by
15 minute increments.

$10.50 per 15 minutes
($42.00 per hour)

$15.25 per 15 minutes
($61.00 per hour)

No charge if under
15 minutes.

Professional (GS-8
through GS-12)

Managerial
(GS-13 and above)

Part 2, Subpart G
882.41(a) and 2.43(d)

Scan:

43 CFR Subtitle A,
Part 2, Subpart G
§2.42(d)

No charge for general
assistance.
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BLM ARIZONA
COST RECOVERY FEE SCHEDULE

PRODUCT/SERVICE CURRENT RATE DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
MAILING COSTS Actual cost of postage | Overnight, UPS, For charges exceeding
+ Cost of materials FedEX, etc. first class postage.

FAX TRANSMISSIONS
(Maximum of 10 pages)

$1.10 per page
+ Search time

Documents sent to
customer via fax
machine.

No charge for cover
page.

EMAIL TRANSMISSIONS
(Maximum of 10 MB)

No Charge

Products sent via email.

Charges apply only for
products and services
provided.

COMPACT DISCS
(CD or DVD)

$2.00 each CD/DVD
with protective

Includes cost of
protective container

Also includes DVDs of: container (paperboard or other
e Cadastral Survey Plats type of protective
e GCDB (Geographic envelope)
Coordinate Data Base)
"MAPS ON DEMAND" Includes "Maps on
Color copier/printer: $2.75 per page for Demand" and other

8% x11"upto 11 x 17"

Color Large-Format

"Maps on Demand"

$10.00 for first 36"

large-format color
copies

Printer/Plotter length
+ $2.00 for every
additional 4"
BLACK AND WHITE $4.20 for first 24" Paper copies produced
PLOTTER PRODUCTS length on large format copier/
+ $2.50 for every printer/plotter.

additional 9" length

MAPS
(1:100,000 Surface and
Mineral Management Status)

$4.00 (1-49 maps)

$2.40 (50 or more)

Volume discount
applies to same or
mixed map titles
totaling 50 or more.

Volume discount
applies to maps sold at
BLM offices or BLM
internet sites.

WEBSITE INFORMATION
AND DATA BASES
PROVIDED ONLINE FOR
THE PUBLIC

No charge for viewing.

Cost recovery rates
apply if copies are
requested.

Information and data
bases, such as GCDB
or GIS data provided
on internet sites for the
convenience of the
public.

Offices may elect to
place publicly
available data bases on
web sites for free
public viewing if more
cost effective than
handling traditional
requests for
information.

DATA/INFORMATION
FROM BLM COMPUTERS

Research time

No research fees
charged if less than
15 minutes.
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BLM ARIZONA
COST RECOVERY FEE SCHEDULE

PRODUCT/SERVICE CURRENT RATE DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LR2000 REPORTS AND $0.75 per page Serial Register Pages
OUTPUT (SRP)
$0.15 per page Standard reports/
printouts other than
SRP
$0.15 per page Non-standard
+ Research time (special-format)
reports/printouts
Research time Electronic copy
+ Cost of media
REQUESTS FOR RECORDS | $10 per case file or Cost of retrieval and 43 CFR Subtitle A,
FROM FEDERAL $10 per box return of records Part 2, Subpart G
RECORDS CENTER (FRC) from/to FRC. 82.41(d)

REQUESTS FOR RECORDS
FROM NATIONAL
ARCHIVES

Refer customer to
National Archives at
www.archives.qov

Public may access
records from National
Archives directly.

AMERICA THE
BEAUTIFUL - THE
NATIONAL PARKS

AND FEDERAL
RECREATIONAL LANDS
PASS PROGRAM

$80.00

$10.00

No Charge

No Charge

No Charge

No Charge

No Charge

Annual Pass

Senior Pass (62+)

Annual Pass - Military

Access Pass
(Apply in person/show
proof of disability.)

Volunteer Pass
(Accrue 250 hrs of
volunteer service)
Hang Tag

Decal

Valid for 1 year from
month of issuance.

Lifetime; U.S. citizen
or permanent resident.

Valid for 1 year from
month of issuance;
Active U.S. Military
Member and their
dependents

Lifetime; U.S. citizen
or permanent resident.

Valid for 1 year from
month of issuance.

1 with each valid pass.

1 with each valid pass.

$3.00 COLLECTION FEE
WAIVER

Offices may waive
Cost Recovery Fees
totaling $3.00 or less

Fees may be waived at
the discretion of the
local office

NOTE: Cannot apply
to DDA (Declining
Deposit Account)

Attachment 1-3


http://www.archives.gov/



